RAM

WINDOWS & DOORS

S-3200 Bifold Installation Instructions:



The product is top-hung.
Make sure the head is adequately supported.

Provide continuous threshold support.

Seal the jambs and the threshold 1/2" from the exterior of the frame.

Set frame into opening using temporary shims.

Shim and level threshold as necessary.

The threshold must be level - continuous shims are required.

Anchor threshold of #10 x 2-1/2 pph. Anchor head with #10 x 2-1/2 pph anchors.

Fill holes with Sealant before inserting screws to ensure penetration is completely sealed.



Mounting At Jambs:
Square and plumb the jambs, if necessary with shims.

Sealant should be pumped into jamb mounting holes to ensure penetration is completely sealed.
Anchor jambs with #10 x 2-1/2 pfh anchors.

Where the jamb and threshold meet, apply a full bead of quality sealant. Secure with the appropriate anchor
Screws.

Rough openings should be flashed with an appropriate moisture barrier, as per industry standards and/or
building codes.

Caulk the perimeter of the door frame to the moisture barrier after installation. Apply sealant recommended
by the moisture barrier manufacturer.

As a starting point:

Ensure that the rough opening is plumb, level, and approximately 12" wider and 12" taller than the net frame
size.

Examine flashing.

Assemble the frame and apply the sealant to all joints to ensure a reliable seal.
Check main frame for fit - to fit required opening.
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Track System:
Max Pane! Height
Max Ponel Weight
Max Pane! Width
Panel Thickneass
Max No. of Panels

Track:
Materal
Stondaord Lengths

Hanger Sets:

Intermediate Hanger Sef:

End Hanger Set:

Pivot Set:

Hinge Sets:

Hinge Handle Set
Offsel Hinge Handle Set
Hinge Set

Offset Hinge Set

Rebated Meeting
Door Sefs:

Channels;
Polypropylene
Polyprop Plus Support
Aluminium

Standard lengths

Accessories:

Fhash Pull

Fhish Balt - 190mm
Flush Bolt - 450mm
Morfice Lock
Frome Seal - White
Framae Seal - Brown
Door Seal - Whita
Door Seal - Brown
Track Seal

Finish

Weatheriold 45 50
3000mm

S0kg

1000mm

35-68mm
8 each direction

180

Weatherfold 4s 75/100
3300mm

75/100kg
1060mm

35-68mm
8 each direction

250

Alminium in Mill or Clear Anodised
2000mm, 3000mm, 4000mm cnd 6000mm

Inciudes Hanger, Guide and Hinge

BWS4-50H BWS&-100H
Includes Honger and Guide
BWS2-50H BWS2-75H (75kg]

Top & Bottom Pivols
BWS1-100H

BW3-100H
BW7-100H
BWS-100H
BW&-100H

2 Hangers ana 2 Guides
BWSE-50

94P
P4PPA
F4A

BWS2-100H [100kg)

BWS1-100H

BW3-100H
BW7-100H
BWS-100H
BWE-100H

BWSB-75 {75kg|
BWSB-100 {100kg)

F4F
94PPA
F4A

2000mm. 3000rmm. 4000mm and 6000mm

401
456
4561

6200
AQziw
AQ218
AQEIW
AQe3
PS133

401

454
4541
6200
AGzIW
AG218
AQEIV
AQé3B
Ps138

Hardware: {$$] Satin Stairless, [PS) Polished Stainless, (PB) PVD Brass.
Flushbolts: (SN} Safin Nickel, (PVDB) PVD Bross.
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E: briosales@allegion.com E: bro.salesuk@allegion.com E: briosales.usa@allegion.com
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Prepare rods & tip guides rod aiing jigs & dril it suppied.

Cut rods

Rod length coleukations
RA = PH-HC-98[3.86]
RE = HC -222(8.74']

PH = Panel haignt
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pivot cenire
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Orientation tabs on side of iack body are always positioned away from gloss.
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Insert lock assembly

Insert rod & to
assembly into lock

For ease of instalation have lock exiended

Place handle
Extended

% é locked position

handle placed with the lever in the down position.

To ensure handie rotfates info the panel, D-fips must be fufly extended &

Lever down, in the




Assembly & Installation continves. Overview

Rotate handle 90° into the panel & fix to lock

When handle is
tumed tips retract
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RAM Bifold Door
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